
Missouri Baptist (20-10) -vs- Columbia College (21-9)
3/24/2017 at Columbia, Mo. (Cougar Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cody Ebert (6-0)
Loss: Donnie Lovelady (4-3)
HBP: Cody Ebert
PB: Dillon Harp, Reed Sprinkle
 
Start: 11:00am   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1
Columbia College 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 3 X 10 19 1

Missouri Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaron Collazo 2b 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Culver Plant ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Drew Kitson cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chad Ramsey 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
John Hagan rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Nate Green dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Austin Rieman 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dillon Harp c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Justin Ortiz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Keck lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Donnie Lovelady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Morales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Cosme p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Rosales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 3 4 9 5

2B: Austin Rieman (1)
HR: Chad Ramsey (1)
SB: Aaron Collazo (1); John Hagan (1)
HBP: Drew Kitson (1)
E: Jacob Rosales (1)

Columbia College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ethan Howser rf 5 2 2 0 0 2 1
Blade McKee ss 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Andrew Warner 1b 4 0 3 2 1 0 0
Kenny Piper 3b 5 1 0 0 0 3 5
Tanner Allen dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Tim Fox 2b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Reed Sprinkle c 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
    Josh Mobley pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Randle pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Wright cf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Joshua Miller lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Cody Ebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 19 10 1 9 8

2B: Tanner Allen (1); Tim Fox (1); Reed Sprinkle (1)
3B: Andrew Warner (1)
HR: Tanner Allen (1); Tim Fox (1)
SH: Jordan Wright (1)
SB: Justin Randle (1)
CS: Jordan Wright (1)
E: Reed Sprinkle (1)
DP: 2

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Donnie Lovelady (L, 4-3) 5.0 11 5 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 24 24 4 5 86
Bryan Morales 1.2 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 8 10 1 1 32
Anthony Cosme 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Jacob Rosales 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 15
Totals 19 10 10 1 9 0 0 0 1 40 42 6 7 142

Columbia College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Ebert (W, 6-0) 9.0 6 4 3 4 9 0 0 1 0 31 36 7 9 126
Totals 6 4 3 4 9 0 0 1 0 31 36 7 9 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU CC
Collazo struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Plant struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Kitson hit by pitch (1-1 S). 0 0
Ramsey reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBBSF); Kitson out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Columbia College - Bottom of 1st MBU CC
Howser struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
McKee out at first ss to c (1-1 BS). 0 0
Warner singled to right field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Piper grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU CC
Hagan singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
Hagan stole second. 0 0
Green walked (3-2 BBSSFBB). 0 0
Rieman popped up to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Harp flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Keck singled to left field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Green advanced to second; Hagan scored. 1 0
Collazo singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Keck advanced to third; Green scored. 2 0
Collazo stole second, advanced to third on the error; Keck scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 0
Plant walked (3-2 BBBSSB). 3 0
Kitson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 0

Columbia College - Bottom of 2nd MBU CC
Allen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Fox flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Sprinkle struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBFFS). 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU CC
Ramsey homered to right field, RBI (3-2 SFBBB). 4 0
Hagan struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 0
Green struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 0
Rieman doubled to right center (0-1 F). 4 0
Rieman advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 0
Harp grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 0

Columbia College - Bottom of 3rd MBU CC
Wright singled to second base (3-1 BSBB). 4 0
Miller, J popped up to c (1-0 B). 4 0
Howser singled down the rf line (0-0); Wright advanced to second. 4 0
McKee singled to center field (0-0); Howser advanced to second; Wright advanced to third. 4 0
Warner singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b, 2 RBI (3-2 BSSBB); McKee advanced to second;
Howser scored; Wright scored. 4 2
Piper struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBFS). 4 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU CC
Keck grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Collazo struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 4 2
Plant flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 4 2



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Columbia College - Bottom of 4th MBU CC
Allen doubled to center field (0-0). 4 2
Fox reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Allen out at third p to 3b. 4 2
Sprinkle doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); Fox scored. 4 3
Mobley pinch ran for Sprinkle. 4 3
Wright singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Mobley scored. 4 4
Wright out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 4
Miller, J singled through the left side (3-2 BBSBSFF). 4 4
Howser lined out to ss (1-2 SBF). 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU CC
Sprinkle to c for Mobley. 4 4
Kitson grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 4 4
Ramsey grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4
Hagan flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4

Columbia College - Bottom of 5th MBU CC
McKee flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4
Warner tripled to right center (1-2 BSS). 4 4
Piper struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 4 4
Allen grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU CC
Green singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 4 4
Rieman grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Green out on the play. 4 4
Harp lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 4

Columbia College - Bottom of 6th MBU CC
Fox doubled to center field (3-2 BBSFBFFF). 4 4
Mobley pinch ran for Fox. 4 4
Morales to p for Lovelady. 4 4
Sprinkle singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mobley scored. 4 5
Randle pinch ran for Sprinkle. 4 5
Wright grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Randle advanced to second. 4 5
Randle stole third. 4 5
Miller, J singled to pitcher, RBI (2-1 BSB); Randle scored. 4 6
Miller, J advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 6
Howser struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSFS). 4 6
McKee singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 SFBF); Miller, J advanced to
third. 4 6
Warner intentionally walked. 4 6
Piper struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 4 6

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU CC
Fox to 2b for Mobley. 4 6
Sprinkle to c for Randle. 4 6
Keck flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 4 6
Collazo walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 6
Plant flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 6
Kitson struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 4 6

Columbia College - Bottom of 7th MBU CC
Allen flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 4 6



Fox homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 7
Sprinkle struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSFFS). 4 7
Cosme to p for Morales. 4 7
Wright singled to left field (2-2 BSBS). 4 7
Wright advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 7
Wright advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 7
Miller, J struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 4 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th MBU CC
Ramsey struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 7
Hagan struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 4 7
Green grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSFBFB). 4 7

Columbia College - Bottom of 8th MBU CC
Rosales to p for Cosme. 4 7
Howser singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 7
Howser advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error. 4 7
McKee singled to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Howser scored. 4 8
Warner popped up to ss (0-0). 4 8
Piper reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); McKee out at second 3b to 2b. 4 8
Allen homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Piper scored. 4 10
Fox struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSSS). 4 10

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th MBU CC
Rieman struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 4 10
Harp walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 4 10
Ortiz pinch ran for Harp. 4 10
Keck grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Ortiz out on the play. 4 10

Columbia College - Bottom of 9th MBU CC


